HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 91-4612, by Representatives O'Brien, Rasmussen, Ebersole, Heavey, Orr, Hine, Jacobsen, G. Fisher, Anderson, Rust, Leonard, Wang, R. King, Cole, Kremen, Fraser, Ballard and Betrozoff

WHEREAS, Charles L. "Charlie" Marsh has served with dedication and distinction in behalf of the law enforcement officers of the Washington State Council of Police Officers; and

WHEREAS, Charlie Marsh has now retired from the esteemed position of Executive Director of the Washington State Council of Police Officers after thirty-two years of distinguished service; and

WHEREAS, During his long and dedicated service to this organization Charlie Marsh was well known to many of us as a conscientious and strong advocate for the rights and principles of his fellow law enforcement officers; and

WHEREAS, Charlie Marsh demonstrated his commitment to law enforcement personnel as he diligently pursued their interests in pension reform, health, and safety legislation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives extend its heartiest congratulations and best wishes to Charlie Marsh on his retirement as Executive Director of the Washington State Council of Police Officers, and share with him on this occasion, which must be a genuine source of personal satisfaction, that, as a law enforcement leader, he made a life commitment so that all police officers and their families could lead happier, more meaningful lives; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be immediately transmitted to Charlie Marsh by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.

I hereby certify this to be a true and con	rrect copy of Resolution 4612 adopted by the House of
Representatives February 6, 1991.	
Joseph King,	John L. O'Brien,
Speaker	Speaker Pro Tempore

Alan Thompson, Chief Clerk House of Representatives